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ATTACHMENT A 

CUTS TO EPA CORE PROGRAMS UNDER THE TRUMP BUDGET 
 
  
Program 
(includes HQ offices and 
related regional and 
laboratory programs) 

 
FY 2017 Budget 

(Actual) 
($s in 000s) 

 
FY 2019 Proposed 

Budget 
($s in 000s) 

 
 

$ Change 
($s in 000s) 

 
 

% Change 

Air and Radiation     

Science and Technology 
(S&T) , Clean Air 

118,557  84,905 (33,652) 
 

(28)  

S & T, Indoor Air and 
Radiation 

 6,512  4,666 (1846)  (28) 

Environmental Program 
and Management (EPM), 
Clean Air 

264,812 142,901  (121,911) 
 

(46) 

EPM, Indoor Air and 
Radiation 

26,698  4,221  (22,477) (84) 

Hazardous Substance 
Superfund, Indoor Air 
and Radiation 

1,834   1,972  138 
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Air and Radiation Total 418,413 238,665 (179,748) (43) 
     
Water Quality and 
Ecosystems 

    
 

 
EPM, Water Quality 
Protection 

210,239  174,975 (35,264) (17) 

EPM, Water: Ecosystems 47,208  17,913  (29,295) (62) 
Water Quality and 
Ecosystems Total 

257,447 192,888 
 

 (64,559) (25) 

     
Water:  Drinking Water      
S & T, Drinking Water 
Programs 

3,517  3,595 78         0 

EPM, Water: Human 
Health Protection 

97,281  80,543 (16,738) (17) 

Water:  Drinking Water 
Total 

100,798 84,138 (16,660) (17) 

     
Pesticides Licensing and 
Toxics Risk Review 

    

S&T, Pesticides Licensing 5,533  5,058 (475)    (9)  
EPM, Pesticides Licensing 100,330  79,760 (20,570) (21) 
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- EPM, Toxics Risk Review 
and Prevention 

94,455  58,626 (35,829) (38) 

Pesticides and Toxics 
Total 

200,318 143,444 (56,874) (28) 

     
Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act, 
Underground Storage 
Tanks and Inland Oil 
Spill Programs 

    

EPM, RCRA 103,661 73,851 (29,810) (29) 
EPM, Underground 
Storage Tanks (UST) 

10,654 5,615 (5,039) (47) 

UST, Leaking 
Underground Storage 
Tanks  1

92,143 47,532 (44,611) (48) 

Inland Oil Spill Programs  
2

17,940 15,673 (2,267) (13)  
RCRA, UST and Inland 
Oil Spills Total 

224,398 142,671 (81,727) (36)  

     
Hazardous Substance 
Superfund Total  3

1,144,619 1,088,830 (55,789) (5) 

     
Enforcement     
S&T, Forensics Support 13,229 10,486                (2,743) (21) 
EPM, Compliance 
Monitoring 

98,284 86,374 (5,910)         (6) 

EPM, Civil Enforcement 172,310 140,677 (31,633) (18) 
EPM, Criminal 
Enforcement 

48,039 41,107 (6,932) (14) 

Superfund, Compliance 
Monitoring 

1,029 988 (41) (4) 

Superfund, Criminal 
Enforcement 

6,815 7,135 320           5 
 

Superfund, Forensics 
Support 

1,544 1,097 (447) (29) 

Superfund: Enforcement 153,706 150,466 (3,240) (2) 
Superfund: Federal 
Facilities Enforcement 

5,595 5,993                     398 7 

Inland Oil Spills, 
Compliance Monitoring 

145 0 (145) (100) 

Inland Oil Spills, Civil 
Enforcement 

2,343 2,219 (124) (5) 

1 Includes funds for research and enforcement, which are also listed elsewhere 
2 Includes funds for research and enforcement, which are also listed elsewhere. 
3 Includes funds for research and enforcement, which are also listed elsewhere. 
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Enforcement Total 503,039 446,542 
 

(56,497) 
 

(11) 

      
Research     
S&T, Research:  Air and 
Energy 

90,076 30,711 (59,367) (71) 

S&T, Research: Safe and 
Sustainable Water 
Resources 

104,688 67,261               (37,427) (36) 

S&T, Research: 
Sustainable Communities 

142,429 52,549 (89,880) (63) 

S&T, Research: Chemical 
Safety and Sustainability 

129,699 84,004 (42,695) (33) 

Superfund, Research: 
Chemical Safety and 
Sustainability 

3,021 5,021 2,270 66 

Superfund, Research: 
Sustainable Communities 

12,718 10,885 (1,833) (14) 

Leaking USTs, Research: 
Sustainable Communities 

358  320 38 (11) 

Inland Oil Spill Program, 
Research: Sustainable 
Communities 

                            653  516 (137) (21) 

Research Total 483,262 251,267 (232,095) (48) 
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ATTACHMENT B 
CUTS TO CATEGORICAL GRANTS UNDER THE TRUMP BUDGET 

 
Grant FY 2017 Budget 

(Actual) 
($s in 000s) 

FY 2019 
Proposed Budget 

($s in 000s) 

 
Change 

($s in 000s) 

 
% Change 

Clean Water Non-point 
Source pollution control 

 
169,772 

 
0 

 
(169,772) 

 
(100) 

Drinking Water - PWS 
Supervision 

 
101,126 

 
67,892 

 
(35,770) 

 
(33) 

Drinking Water –UIC  10,572 6,995 (3,577) (34) 
Air – State & Local Air 
Quality Management 

 
214,181 

 
151,961 

 
(62,220) 

 
(29) 

Radon  7,963 0 (7,963) (100) 
Clean Water Pollution 
Control (including 
Monitoring funds)  

 
 

227,686 

 
 

153,683 

 
 

(74,003) 

 
 

 (33) 
Wetlands  13,562   10,243   (6,105) (24) 
Pesticides Program 
Implementation 

 
 12,402 

 
  8,457 

 
(3,945) 

 
(32) 

Pesticides Enforcement 17,687  11,531 (6,156) (35) 
Lead  14,822 0 (14,822) (100) 
Hazardous Waste 
Financial Assistance  

 
97,165 

 
63,381 

 
(33,784) 

 
(35) 

Pollution Prevention  4,505 0 (4,505) (100) 
Chem. Safety – Toxic 
Substances Compliance 

 
 4,983 

 
  3,276 

 
(1,707) 

 
(34) 

Tribal General Assistance 
Program (“GAP”) 

 
68,186 

 
44,233 

 
(23,913) 

 
(35) 

Underground Storage 
Tanks  

 
 1,479  

 
0 

 
(1,479) 

 
(100) 

Tribal Air Quality 
Management 

 
14,028 

 
 8,963 

 
(5,065) 

 
(36) 

Environmental Info  9,289  6,422 (2,867) (31) 
Beaches Protection 9,540 0 (9,540 (100) 
Brownfields 46,995 31,791 

 
(15,204) (32) 

Multipurpose 1,629 27,000 25,371 1499 
     

TOTAL  
 

1,048,367  597,347 (451,020) (43) 

PWS – public water systems  
UIC – underground injection controls - preventing injection wells from contaminating underground 
sources of drinking water 
 
Please contact us for more information: info@environmentalprotectionnetwork.org or 202-656-6229 
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