ATTACHMENT A CUTS TO EPA CORE PROGRAMS UNDER THE TRUMP BUDGET

Program				
(includes HQ offices and	FY 2017 Budget	FY 2019 Proposed		
related regional and	(Actual)	Budget	\$ Change	% Change
laboratory programs)	(\$s in 000s)	(\$s in 000s)	(\$s in 000s)	
Air and Radiation				
Science and Technology	118,557	84,905	(33,652)	(28)
(S&T) , Clean Air				
S & T, Indoor Air and	6,512	4,666	(1846)	(28)
Radiation				
Environmental Program	264,812	142,901	(121,911)	(46)
and Management (EPM),				
Clean Air				
EPM, Indoor Air and	26,698	4,221	(22,477)	(84)
Radiation				
Hazardous Substance	1,834	1,972	138	8
Superfund, Indoor Air				
and Radiation	440.440	220.665	(470 740)	(42)
Air and Radiation Total	418,413	238,665	(179,748)	(43)
Mater Quality and				
Water Quality and Ecosystems				
Leosystems				
EPM, Water Quality	210,239	174,975	(35,264)	(17)
Protection	•	,	, ,	,
EPM, Water: Ecosystems	47,208	17,913	(29,295)	(62)
Water Quality and	257,447	192,888	(64,559)	(25)
Ecosystems Total				
Water: Drinking Water				
S & T, Drinking Water	3,517	3,595	78	0
Programs				
EPM, Water: Human	97,281	80,543	(16,738)	(17)
Health Protection				
Water: Drinking Water	100,798	84,138	(16,660)	(17)
Total				
Pesticides Licensing and				
Toxics Risk Review			,	/=>
S&T, Pesticides Licensing	5,533	5,058	(475)	(9)
EPM, Pesticides Licensing	100,330	79,760	(20,570)	(21)

- EPM, Toxics Risk Review and Prevention	94,455	58,626	(35,829)	(38)
Pesticides and Toxics	200,318	143,444	(56,874)	(28)
Total		-,	(==/= /	(- /
Resource Conservation				
and Recovery Act,				
Underground Storage				
Tanks and Inland Oil				
Spill Programs	100.551	=0.0=1	(22.212)	(2.2)
EPM, RCRA	103,661	73,851	(29,810)	(29)
EPM, Underground	10,654	5,615	(5,039)	(47)
Storage Tanks (UST)	02.442	47.533	(44.644)	(40)
UST, Leaking	92,143	47,532	(44,611)	(48)
Underground Storage Tanks ¹				
Inland Oil Spill Programs	17,940	15,673	(2,267)	(13)
RCRA, UST and Inland	224,398	142,671	(81,727)	(36)
Oil Spills Total	224,330	142,071	(81,727)	(30)
On Spins Total				
Hazardous Substance	1,144,619	1,088,830	(55,789)	(5)
Superfund Total ³	2,2 : :,626	_,,,,,,,,	(55): 55)	(-)
•				
Enforcement				
	13,229	10,486	(2,743)	(21)
Enforcement S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance	13,229 98,284	10,486 86,374	(2,743) (5,910)	(21) (6)
S&T, Forensics Support		·		
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance		·		
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring	98,284	86,374	(5,910)	(6)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement	98,284 172,310	86,374 140,677	(5,910)	(6)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance	98,284 172,310	86,374 140,677	(5,910)	(6)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029	86,374 140,677 41,107 988	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41)	(6) (18) (14) (4)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal	98,284 172,310 48,039	86,374 140,677 41,107	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932)	(6) (18) (14)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320	(6) (18) (14) (4)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029	86,374 140,677 41,107 988	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41)	(6) (18) (14) (4)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447)	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support Superfund: Enforcement	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815 1,544 153,706	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447) (3,240)	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support Superfund: Enforcement Superfund: Federal	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447)	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support Superfund: Enforcement Superfund: Federal Facilities Enforcement	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815 1,544 153,706 5,595	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097 150,466 5,993	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447) (3,240) 398	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29) (2) 7
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support Superfund: Enforcement Superfund: Enforcement Inland Oil Spills,	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815 1,544 153,706	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447) (3,240)	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support Superfund: Enforcement Superfund: Federal Facilities Enforcement Inland Oil Spills, Compliance Monitoring	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815 1,544 153,706 5,595 145	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097 150,466 5,993	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447) (3,240) 398 (145)	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29) (2) 7 (100)
S&T, Forensics Support EPM, Compliance Monitoring EPM, Civil Enforcement EPM, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Compliance Monitoring Superfund, Criminal Enforcement Superfund, Forensics Support Superfund: Enforcement Superfund: Enforcement Inland Oil Spills,	98,284 172,310 48,039 1,029 6,815 1,544 153,706 5,595	86,374 140,677 41,107 988 7,135 1,097 150,466 5,993	(5,910) (31,633) (6,932) (41) 320 (447) (3,240) 398	(6) (18) (14) (4) 5 (29) (2) 7

¹ Includes funds for research and enforcement, which are also listed elsewhere

² Includes funds for research and enforcement, which are also listed elsewhere.

³ Includes funds for research and enforcement, which are also listed elsewhere.

Enforcement Total	503,039	446,542	(56,497)	(11)
Research				
S&T, Research: Air and	90,076	30,711	(59,367)	(71)
Energy				
S&T, Research: Safe and	104,688	67,261	(37,427)	(36)
Sustainable Water				
Resources				
S&T, Research:	142,429	52,549	(89,880)	(63)
Sustainable Communities				
S&T, Research: Chemical	129,699	84,004	(42,695)	(33)
Safety and Sustainability				
Superfund, Research:	3,021	5,021	2,270	66
Chemical Safety and				
Sustainability				
Superfund, Research:	12,718	10,885	(1,833)	(14)
Sustainable Communities				
Leaking USTs, Research:	358	320	38	(11)
Sustainable Communities				
Inland Oil Spill Program,	653	516	(137)	(21)
Research: Sustainable				
Communities				
Research Total	483,262	251,267	(232,095)	(48)

ATTACHMENT B CUTS TO CATEGORICAL GRANTS UNDER THE TRUMP BUDGET

Grant	FY 2017 Budget	FY 2019	Change	0/ Change
	(Actual) (\$s in 000s)	Proposed Budget (\$s in 000s)	Change (\$s in 000s)	% Change
Class Water New point	(\$8 111 0008)	(\$5 111 0005)	(\$5 111 0005)	
Clean Water Non-point	160 773	0	(160.773)	(100)
Source pollution control	169,772	0	(169,772)	(100)
Drinking Water - PWS	101.126	67.003	(25.770)	(22)
Supervision	101,126	67,892	(35,770)	(33)
Drinking Water –UIC	10,572	6,995	(3,577)	(34)
Air – State & Local Air			()	()
Quality Management	214,181	151,961	(62,220)	(29)
Radon	7,963	0	(7,963)	(100)
Clean Water Pollution				
Control (including				
Monitoring funds)	227,686	153,683	(74,003)	(33)
Wetlands	13,562	10,243	(6,105)	(24)
Pesticides Program				
Implementation	12,402	8,457	(3,945)	(32)
Pesticides Enforcement	17,687	11,531	(6,156)	(35)
Lead	14,822	0	(14,822)	(100)
Hazardous Waste				
Financial Assistance	97,165	63,381	(33,784)	(35)
Pollution Prevention	4,505	0	(4,505)	(100)
Chem. Safety – Toxic			· · · ·	•
Substances Compliance	4,983	3,276	(1,707)	(34)
Tribal General Assistance	,	,	, , ,	, ,
Program ("GAP")	68,186	44,233	(23,913)	(35)
Underground Storage	,	,	, , ,	, ,
Tanks	1,479	0	(1,479)	(100)
Tribal Air Quality	, -		· · · · · ·	
Management	14,028	8,963	(5,065)	(36)
Environmental Info	9,289	6,422	(2,867)	(31)
Beaches Protection	9,540	0	(9,540	(100)
Brownfields	46,995	31,791	(15,204)	(32)
2. O Willield 3	10,555	31,731	(13,204)	(32)
Multipurpose	1,629	27,000	25,371	1499

TOTAL	1,048,367	597,347	(451,020)	(43)

PWS – public water systems

UIC – underground injection controls - preventing injection wells from contaminating underground sources of drinking water

Please contact us for more information: info@environmentalprotectionnetwork.org or 202-656-6229